
Corban (OR) (3-20) -vs- Oregon Tech (27-4)
3/27/2026 at Klamath Falls, Ore. (Stilwell Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Miranda Scovil (1-9)
Loss: Kristine Schmidt (12-1)
HBP: Kristine Schmidt
PB: None
 
Start: 1:58 PM   Time: 1:38   Attendance: 140   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Corban (OR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6 0
Oregon Tech 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 1

Corban (OR) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mckenna Hanson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Layla Burgess pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabel Carattini ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Shelby Hillyer c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Peyton Foreman dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Hannah Griffith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Josie Landis lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Irene VanDyke rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Leata Senio 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Pressley Staudenmaier 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brookelynne Morley ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Breanna Crosby cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Miranda Scovil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 6 2 1 8 6

3B: Irene VanDyke (1); Brookelynne Morley (1)
SB: Leata Senio (1)
CS: Hannah Griffith (1)
HBP: Mckenna Hanson (1)

Oregon Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gina Allen ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nita Cook 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Addison Kachnik 3b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Jazmine Macias pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Puakea Milbourne 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Sawyer Stenson c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Malia Mick cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Leah Huffman lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hayden Rockwell dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Brooklyn Loose rf 3 1 1 0 0 2 1
Kristine Schmidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alli Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 1 7 1 1 3 7

2B: Gina Allen (1)
SH: Addison Kachnik (1)
SB: Jazmine Macias (1)
E: Brooklyn Loose (1)
DP: 1

Corban (OR) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Miranda Scovil (W, 1-9) 7.0 7 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 27 29 4 14 98
Totals 7 1 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 27 29 4 14 98

Oregon Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kristine Schmidt (L, 12-1) 7.0 6 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 26 28 4 7 94
Alli Parker 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 6 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 27 29 5 7 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Corban (OR) - Top of 1st CRB OIT
Mckenna Hanson reached first on a dropped fly by rf (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Isabel Carattini reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-1 K); Mckenna Hanson out at second ss
unassisted. 0 0
Shelby Hillyer singled up the middle (1-0 B); Isabel Carattini advanced to second. 0 0
Peyton Foreman reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-1 BBS); Shelby Hillyer advanced to second;
Isabel Carattini out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
Josie Landis lined out to 1b (1-2 KFBF). 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 1st CRB OIT
Gina Allen doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Nita Cook walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Addison Kachnik out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Nita Cook advanced to second; Gina Allen advanced
to third. 0 0
Puakea Milbourne struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Sawyer Stenson grounded out to 3b (0-2 FSFF). 0 0

Corban (OR) - Top of 2nd CRB OIT
Irene VanDyke lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Leata Senio grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Pressley Staudenmaier struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 2nd CRB OIT
Malia Mick grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Leah Huffman singled to shortstop (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Leah Huffman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hayden Rockwell flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Brooklyn Loose struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 0

Corban (OR) - Top of 3rd CRB OIT
Breanna Crosby grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Mckenna Hanson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Isabel Carattini struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 3rd CRB OIT
Gina Allen grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Nita Cook grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Addison Kachnik singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Puakea Milbourne flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Corban (OR) - Top of 4th CRB OIT
Shelby Hillyer struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBBS). 0 0
Peyton Foreman singled through the right side (0-0). 0 0
Hannah Griffith pinch ran for Peyton Foreman. 0 0
Josie Landis struck out looking (1-2 KFBK); Hannah Griffith out at second c to 2b, caught stealing., double
play 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 4th CRB OIT
Sawyer Stenson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Malia Mick singled up the middle (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Leah Huffman reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 FF); Malia Mick out at second ss unassisted. 0 0



Leah Huffman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Hayden Rockwell grounded out to ss (2-2 BFFB). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Corban (OR) - Top of 5th CRB OIT
Peyton Foreman to dp for Hannah Griffith. 0 0
Irene VanDyke tripled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Leata Senio singled to catcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Leata Senio stole second. 0 0
Pressley Staudenmaier struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Breanna Crosby struck out looking (2-2 BSBSFK). 0 0
Mckenna Hanson grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 5th CRB OIT
Brooklyn Loose singled to left center (0-1 F). 0 0
Brooklyn Loose advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Gina Allen grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Nita Cook grounded out to p (1-1 FB); Brooklyn Loose advanced to third. 0 0
Addison Kachnik singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Brooklyn Loose scored. 0 1
Jazmine Macias pinch ran for Addison Kachnik. 0 1
Jazmine Macias stole second. 0 1
Jazmine Macias advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Puakea Milbourne grounded out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 0 1

Corban (OR) - Top of 6th CRB OIT
Addison Kachnik to 3b for Jazmine Macias. 0 1
Isabel Carattini struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FFBFFFFBBS). 0 1
Shelby Hillyer fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Peyton Foreman grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 6th CRB OIT
Sawyer Stenson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Malia Mick grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Leah Huffman singled to second base (3-2 FBBKBF). 0 1
Hayden Rockwell grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Corban (OR) - Top of 7th CRB OIT
Josie Landis grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 1
Irene VanDyke fouled out to rf (0-2 KF). 0 1
Leata Senio walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 0 1
Brookelynne Morley pinch hit for Pressley Staudenmaier. 0 1
Brookelynne Morley tripled to right center, RBI (2-2 KFFFBB); Leata Senio scored. 1 1
Breanna Crosby singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Brookelynne Morley scored. 2 1
Mckenna Hanson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Breanna Crosby advanced to second. 2 1
Alli Parker to p for Kristine Schmidt. 2 1
Layla Burgess pinch ran for Mckenna Hanson. 2 1
Isabel Carattini fouled out to c (2-2 KBBF). 2 1

Oregon Tech - Bottom of 7th CRB OIT
Mckenna Hanson to 1b for Layla Burgess. 2 1
Pressley Staudenmaier to 2b for Brookelynne Morley. 2 1
Brooklyn Loose struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFFS). 2 1
Gina Allen lined out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 1
Nita Cook flied out to lf (0-1 K). 2 1



 


